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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information
Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Luminaire Equipment:

Summary
Lumens per Lamp:

Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P#

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (P23766)
INNOVATION CENTER P2

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
METALUX

HBLED-LD5-36HE-W-CLI-UNV-L735-ED3-U

METALUX HIGH BAY LINEAR LED

Sample No. Condition Description

N/A

32814.0 lumens

N/A

155.3 lumens/watt
1.28/1.27/1.37

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 4' x H: 0')
Direct

211.3
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P#

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: HBLED-LD5-36HE-W-CLI-UNV-L735-ED3-U
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Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P#
CATALOG NUMBER: HBLED-LD5-36HE-W-CLI-UNV-L735-ED3-U

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

X =
S =

O NOULDE WN P O

=
o

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
109 105 101 97 107 102 99 95
100 92 85 80 97 90 84 79
91 81 73 67 89 79 72 66
84 72 64 57 81 71 63 57
77 65 56 49 75 63 55 49
71 58 49 43 69 57 49 43
66 53 44 38 64 52 44 38
62 48 40 34 60 48 40 34
58 44 36 31 56 44 36 31
54 41 33 28 53 40 33 28
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
16433 16433 16433
16389 16401 16474
16398 16406 16492
16400 16398 16437
16396 16358 16363
16371 16310 16290
16344 16246 16256
16268 16167 15938
16152 15987 15181
15947 15437 14761
15563 14615 13369
14855 13668 11821
13786 12196 10661
12253 10559 9803
10169 9436 9240
8224 8636 8742
6533 8259 8225
5116 8874 8466

20
50
50

111
98

86
77
68
61
55
50
46
43
39

30

111
95
81
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61
54
48
43
39
35
32
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111
92
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65
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48
43
38
34
30
28
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30
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94
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74
66
59
54
49
45
41
38

@ C

30

106
92
79
68
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53
47
42
38
35
32

10

106
90
75
64
55
48
42
37
34
30
28

20
10
50

102
91

80
71
64
58
52
48
44
40
38

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P#

CATALOG NUMBER: HBLED-LD5-36HE-W-CLI-UNV-L735-ED3-U

Scaled Data Report

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

ZONAL LUMENS:

Zone Lumens % Fixture
0°-10° 1158.3 35
10°-20° 3331.7 10.2
20°-30° 5080.2 155
30°-40° 6146.3 18.7
40°-50° 6225.6 19.0
50°-60° 5145.6 15.7
60°-70° 3398.6 10.4
70°-80° 1772.2 5.4
80°-90° 555.6 1.7
90°-100° 0.0 0.0
100°-110° 0.0 0.0
110°-120° 0.0 0.0
120°-130° 0.0 0.0
130°-140° 0.0 0.0
140°-150° 0.0 0.0
150°-160° 0.0 0.0
160°-170° 0.0 0.0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-30° 9570.1 29.2
0°-40° 15716.4 47.9
0°-60° 27087.7 82.5
0°-90° 32814.0 100.0
90°-120° 0.0 0.0
90°-150° 0.0 0.0
90°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-180° 32814.0 100.0

@ C

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux

12214 12214 12214 12214 12214
12134 12208 12143 12196 12197 Hit#
11774 11834 11772 11809 11800 3325
11027 11071 10986 11014 10973 5085
9904 9918 9843 9830 9703 6195
8381 8359 8113 7860 7758 6453
6333 6239 5827 5261 5039 5644
3849 3737 3317 3101 3079 3801
1582 1610 1661 1683 1682 1723
331 427 575 570 548 402

0 0 0 0 0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P#
CATALOG NUMBER: HBLED-LD5-36HE-W-CLI-UNV-L735-ED3-U

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0°] 12213.6 12213.6 12213.6 12213.6 12213.6
2.5°| 12162.2 12234.1 12174.0 12226.8 12269.3
5°| 12134.4 12207.7 12143.2 12196.0 12197.4
7.5°] 12080.1 12153.4 12087.5 12140.2 12138.8
10°| 12002.4 12071.3 12008.3 12071.3 12071.3
12.5°] 11896.9 11964.3 11902.7 11961.4 11952.6
15°1 11773.7 11833.8 11772.2 11808.9 11800.1
17.5°| 11628.5 11682.8 11613.9 11644.7 11627.1
20°( 11451.1 11501.0 11424.7 114643 11427.7
22.5°| 11251.7 11298.6 11220.9 11250.3 11209.2
25°( 11027.4 11071.4 10986.3 11014.2 10973.1
27.5°| 10785.5 10825.1 10729.7 10763.5 10731.2
30°( 10520.1 10539.1 10457.0 10501.0 10462.9
32.5°] 102239 10235.6 10163.8 10203.4 10138.9
35° 9904.3 9917.5 9842.7 98295 97034
37.5°| 9562.6 9568.5 9498.1 93794 9171.2
40°] 9196.1 9193.2 9102.3  8828.1 8643.3
42.5°| 8804.6 8803.1 8643.3 8331.0 82255
45°| 83809 83589 8112.6 78604 7757.7
47.5° 7926.3 79029  7558.3 73575 7124.3
50° 7435.2 73941 6982.1 67079 6386.8
52.5° 6905.9 6842.8 64235 5980.7 5677.2
55° 6332.6 6238.7 5826.7 5260.8 5039.4
57.5°| 5735.8 5596.5 5196.3 4645.0 4464.6
60° 51229 4967.5 4532.1 4079.0 3961.7
62.5°| 44925 43385 38943 3552.6 3488.1
65° 3848.8 37374 3316.6 3101.0 3079.0
67.5°| 3189.0 31494 28283 27184 2709.6
70°( 25849 2577.6  2398.7 2343.0 23489
72.5°1 2065.9 2057.1 2030.7 2002.8 2004.3
75° 1582.0 1609.9 1661.2 1683.2  1681.7
77.5° 1180.3 1237.5 1346.0 1390.0 1382.6
80° 843.1 928.1 1065.9 1107.0 1061.5
82.5° 561.6 651.0 813.7 819.6 783.0
85° 3314 426.7 574.8 570.4 548.4
87.5° 164.2 256.6 344.6 329.9 315.2
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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